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SUBSTITUTES

1

Rayan Aït-Nouri

Santiago Bueno

José Sá (GK)

24

Matthew Donohue

Matt Doherty

Jørgen Strand Larsen

12

Matheus Cunha

André

9

João Gomes

7

Manager

3

Badobre Emmanuel Elysee Djedje Agbadou

38

32 27

37

12

15

2019

31

14

Manager

Chelsea

22

7

Reece James (C) Pablo Sarabia

Moisés Caicedo

15

Nélson Semedo (C)

3

21

Marc Guiu

Jadon Sancho

Dan Cook

Malo Gusto

Tyrique George

Josh Acheampong

Filip Jørgensen (GK)

Axel Disasi

João Félix

Christopher Nkunku

Vitor Manuel De Oliveira Lopes Pereira

25

10

8

4

2

34

27

29

Carlos Forbs

19

Jean-Ricner Bellegarde

Stuart Attwell

Simon Long

Gonçalo Guedes

26

Adrian Holmes

Pedro Lima

Hwang Hee-Chan

Craig Dawson

18 Rodrigo Gomes

112

Tommy Doyle

Enzo Maresca

20

Monday 20 January 2025 20:00

Wolverhampton Wanderers

23

Sam Johnstone (GK)

4

Simon Hooper

11

1

22

Tosin Adarabioyo

Stamford Bridge

Marc Cucurella

Noni Madueke

Pedro Neto

Robert Sánchez (GK)

Cole Palmer

Nicolas Jackson

Trevoh Chalobah

Kiernan Dewsbury-Hall




